# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Erik Berg	04/16/2008
Erik Hagersten	04/16/2008
Kakan Zeffer	04/16/2008
Magnus Vesterlund	04/10/2008
Mats Nilsson	04/16/2008
Mikael Petterson	04/16/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acumem AB
Street Address:	Kungsgatan 16
City:	Uppsala
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-75332

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12055996

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)662-4643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-0200

Email: wharden@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Strauss

Address Line 1: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 736.003US/10609081

PATENT REEL: 020989 FRAME: 0458

500547827

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Strauss
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment736003US#page1.tif source=Assignment736003US#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020989 FRAME: 0459

# Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto <u>Acumem AB, Kungsgatan 16, SE-75332 Uppsala, Sweden</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

# SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF CAPTURING PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS DATA FROM A COMPUTER SYSTEM AND MODELING TARGET SYSTEM PERFORMANCE

as set forth in his United	States Patent Application	ı		
executed con	currently herewith			
executed		*		
x Serial No.	12/055,996	filed	March 26, 2008	

in and to said Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to Michael J. Strauss, 32,443; Mark E. Ungerman, 32,070; and the law firm of Fulbright and Jaworski L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020989 FRAME: 0460

Names and Signatures of Inver	ntors:		ett
2.1.6	EB _	$\Theta$	(4)
Took 1 39	-XCO8-01-16 -		2008-04-16
Erik, Berg	Date	Erik Hagerster	Date
Tich Bo	2008-04-16	10434	2008-04-10
Hakan Zeffer	Date	Magnus Vesterlund	Date
folia of	2008-04-16	Magus Verhaly	2008-04-16
Mats Masson	Date	Mikael Petterson	Date
Mess 100	2008-07-16	Mille	2008-04-16
,			
Names and Signatures of Witne	esses:	n [	
(IS Jh	08-04-16	Um m	08-04-16
Name: MATSHOUMECCUE	Date	Name: A. Casa	Date

Note: *Prima facie* evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

**RECORDED: 05/23/2008**